
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 20-101297 

Procurement Technician Aniya Holmes 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract  

Valve and Wet Tap Installation Services (Three (3) 
Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 20-101297 

CPA No. 1252340

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$706,635.00 

CPA No. 1252340
Georgia Hydrant Services, Inc. Initial 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$633,560.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor  

Georgia Hydrant Services (Prime) 
Owner: Jody Myers, CEO 
Years in business: 26 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 21 

F.M. Shelton, Inc.– LSBE-MSA 20%
1434 Ralph D. Abernathy Blvd. Unit #1 
Atlanta, Georgia 30310-1692 
Owner: Fawn Shelton 
Years in business: 33
Years doing business with DeKalb: 21



Services Provided: Valve & wet tap installation materials 
& services. 

Attachments Change Order Request 




